## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES No. 19-715, 19-760 -----X DONALD J. TRUMP, ET AL., Petitioners, MAZARS USA, LLP, ET AL., Respondents. DONALD J. TRUMP, ET AL., Petitioners, v. DEUTSCHE BANK AG, ET AL., Respondents. ----X STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) I, Candice Best, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.

That on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2020, I served the within *Joint Appendix* in the

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

above-captioned matter upon:

Jerry D. Bernstein, Esq. Blank Rome LLP Attorneys for Respondents 1271 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020 (212) 885-5511 jbernstein@blankrome.com

Douglas Neal Letter
Office of General Counsel,
U.S, House of Representatives
219 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-9700
douglas.letter@mail.house.gov

Pratik Arvind Shah Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP 2001 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 887-4210 pshah@akingump.com

James Alwin Murphy Murphy & McGonigle, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas, 21st Floor New York, NY 10036 (212) 880-3968 jmurphy@mmlawus.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within *Joint Appendix* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the document has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.



I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 27th day of January, 2020.

Candice Best

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27th day of January, 2020.

Elias Melendez

Notary Public State of New York

No. 24-4799661

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2021

#293336